REGULAR SESSION

September 27, 2022

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN: that applications have been made with the Board of License Commissioners for Prince George's County, Maryland for the following alcoholic beverage licenses in accordance with the provisions of the Alcoholic Beverage Article.

TRANSFER

•	cretary/Treasurer, for a Class A, Beer, Wine and Liquor to	or	
	nc., t/a District Heights Liquors, 6136 Marlboro Pike,		
<u> </u>	m District Heights Spirits, Inc., t/a District Heights Liquor	s,	
6136 Marlboro Pike, District Heigh	ts, 20747, Mitchell David, President/Secretary/Treasurer.		
Atty: Robert Kim, Esquire	Opp:		
Surjit Ram, Member-Manager, for a	a Class B+, Beer, Wine and Liquor for the use of Charlie's	3	
One, LLC, t/a Charlie's Liquor &	Restaurant, 5711 Silver Hill Road, District Heights, 2074	47	
transfer from Charlie's One, LLC, t	/a Charlie's Liquor & Restaurant, 5711 Silver Hill Road,		
District Heights, 20747, Kiranjit Ka	<u> </u>		
3	,		
Atty: Robert Kim, Esquire	Opp:		
NEW- CLASS B(BLX), BEER WINE AND LIQUOR			
Cornell Lee Davis, President, Theresa Marie Benish, Vice President/Secretary/Treasurer, for a			
Class B(BLX), Beer, Wine and Liquor for the use of 505 Lounge, Inc., t/a 505 Lounge, 505			
Hampton Park Blvd, Suite J, Capito	1 Heights, 20745.		
Atty: Linda Carter Esquire	Opp:		
Atty. Enda Carter, Esquire	Орр		
Achlay Draka Mambar for a Class	B(BLX), Beer, Wine and Liquor for the use of Clout		
	t/a 731 Clout Southern Cuisine & Lounge, 731 Cady		
9 1	731 Clout Southern Cuisine & Lounge, 731 Cady		
Drive, Fort Washington, 20744.			
A ++x2+	Onne		
Atty:	Opp:		

NEW- CLASS C(CLV), BEER WINE AND LIQUOR

<i>C</i> , ,	vell, 1st Vice Commander, Roger S. Lowery, Sr.,	
2 nd Vice Commander, for a Class C(CLV), Be	er, Wine and Liquor for the use of Glenarden Post	
No. 275, Inc., t/a Glenarden American Legion Post #275, 8201 Martin Luther King Highway,		
Glenarden, 20706.		
Atty:	_Opp:	

A virtual hearing will be held via Zoom at 10:00 a.m. on Tuesday, September 27, 2022. If you would like to attend, the link to the virtual hearing will be available one week prior on the BOLC's website at http://bolc.mypgc.us or you may email BLC@co.pg.md.us to request the link. Additional information may be obtained by contacting the Board's Office at 301-583-9980.

BOARD OF LICENSE COMMISSIONERS

Attest: Terence Sheppard Director September 23, 2022